CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE

CITY CLERK'S OFFICE

ACITY FOR ALL AGES

“A City for Al Ages”

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
DATE: JULY 25,2012
TO: AQUATIC VEGETATION CONTROL, INC.

1860 WEST 10® STREET
RIVIERIA BEACH, FL 33404

FROM: CITY CLERK’S OFFICE
CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE
121 SW PORT ST. LUCIE BLVD.
PORT ST. LUCIE, FI. 34984

RE: CONTRACT #200401 16/AMEND #7
AQUATIC VEGETATION CONTROL

PLEASE FIND ENCLOSED:
X FULLY EXECUTED ORIGINAL CONTRACT FOR YOUR FILE.

FULLY EXECUTED COPY OFTHE CONTRACT FOR YOUR FILE.

___ OTHER:

SINCERELY,
O I

Saliy(Walsh
Deputy Clerk/Record Analyst
CITY CLERK’S OFFICE

121 S W Port St Lucie Blvd, « Porl St. Lucie. FL 34984-3099 = 772/871-3157 « Fax 772/344-4004 « TDI # 772/875-6340



MEMORANDUM

DATE: July 13,.2012
TO: City-Clerk's Office
FROM: ‘Lisa Marie Lawrence

Office of Management & Budget
SUBJECT:  Authorizationto. Rélease Contract

CONTRACT #: 20040116, Amendment #7
CONTRACT TITLE: Aquatic Vegetation Control

VENDOR NAME: Aquatic Vegetation Control, Inc
VENDOR ADDRESS: 1860 W 10" Street
Riviera Beach, FL 33404

ENCUMBRANCE REQUIRED: N/A
DATE COUNCIL APPROVED: July 9, 2012

Please forward a copy of Aimendment t6 JoAnne Fitzgerald

Thank you.
RECEIVED
JUL2 3 2012

GCity Manager's Office
attachment(s)



City of Port St. Lucie
Contract Amendment No. 7

Contract #20040116 Amendment #7

Date: July 1. 2012

Contract Title: Aguatic Vegetation Control

Contractor's Name: Aguatic Vegetation Control., Inc.

Effective Date;

Current Expiration Date: October 31, 2013

The following modifications to the terms and conditions are hereby incorporated and made a part of the
Contract indicated above. All other terms and conditions of the original contract and/or Addenda are unchanged,
with the exception that the City’s performance and obligation to pay is contingent upon an annual appropriation
by the City Council. The Contractor agrees that, in the event such appropriation is not forthcoming, the City
may terminate this Contract and that no charges, penalties or other costs shall be assessed.

The following medifications and scope of work are hereby incorporated and made a part of Contract
#20060116. This Amendment does not extend the term of the original contract.

Scope of Work:

* Provide aquatic maintenance services to the Becker Road Phase 3 pond’s (8 acres), located in tract
“C”, unit 16.

Type of Area Total Acre Annual Fixed Price per | Total Amount | Total Annual
Mowing Serviced per Occurrence Area per Occurrence Amount
Occurrence
Retention Pond 8 12 $16.70 $133.60 $1,603.20
o All other terms and conditions of the original contract and/or Addenda apply.
Balance of page left intentionally blank
CONTRACT #20040116 Amendment #7

Page 1 of 2



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this:Contract at Port St. Lucie Florida, the Z(/ day of
gl )lt 1 . 2012,
CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE FLORIDA
By: /W

City Manager i (/ ad

ATTEST: /

By:

By:‘//Wée /&4\—-

Aquatic Vegetition Control, Inc.

State of Wé/& 62/4,
County of : '

Before me personally appeared: Wd J/ ﬂ/sﬂﬁ

(please print)

Personally known A

or Produced Identification:

(type of identification)

Identification No.

known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to
and before me that fé/ executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed.

(he/she)

o,
WITNESS my hand and officjal seal, this ZQQ% day of\/[.(/j/ , 2012,

Notary Signature S5 : KL §
| S, oty ¢ HOMIOA KEEL X

| £ "% Nolary Public - State of Fiop
Notary Public-State of g},@(l/ MJ at Large 2 & My Comm. Expires May 232”“:‘ {

) .,'%'955 \gg.. B ;:dmmission # DD 962749 §
I : Mg National Natary Assn,

My Commission Expires: ,,-j /

CONTRACT #20040116 Amendment #7

Page 2 of 2



. . 6(% A21:S'W. PORT ST, LUCIE: BLVD,
g PORT ST.LUCIE, FL 34984-5099

S Figaibr

jﬁﬁi? CITY OF:PORT:ST.L:UCIE

phr772:87125223 20122176-02 FY 2012
—n e N Page Number: 1
ARUATIC VECETATION CONTROL Eng/Pw
1860 W. 1@TH ST : C T7TZY 8TL-GLEL
121 SW Port S4. Lucie Blwd.. B
RIVIERA BEACH, FL 33404 - PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL
" . F4984 4370 -
Tel (80G) 327-8745 Requisition
- Fax (561) 845-5374 “QO000205
11718711 007590 ©9/36/12 OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT & BUDG

City Contract #20040116 FY 11-12 wvork

BEEERRE LR FEEE R L ERR R AR FER XX LT LSRR T AR E L RS
RL UL

edAmendment # 7 approyed by council 7/9/1
e addify ‘Becdker Road 'Phase 3 ,pond’'s {8 acrés
) located in tract "C" unit 16

@1 .12 months maintenance of 2 lakes 2.5 6.00 . 301.75000 1,810.50
acre +ake corner of CE Vlllaqe Green Tach

Dr & SE Walton R¢. béhind Civic

Center and S acre lake on South end
6f property. Herbicide aguatic weed
svcontrol -services

12 months malntenance of 2 lakes 2.5 acre
'corner of SW Vlllage ‘Green Dr. & SE Walton

Rd behlnd ClVlG'CEDuET -and 5 acre lake

-waon sauth end mf.property 5®/J® slet

" The Above Line 'Item Is For Department: DOWNTOWN
%@14127.534L13;®®Q®® 1,810, 56
082 Same -as above 50750 split . 0O 301. 75000 1,810. 50
T 1044127.534113. 00000 1,810.50
P23 Retention pond & acres at S16.70 an 1.50 133, 6006 200, 46

acre.for .month cf July, August &
September 3@/30 «spdidt
LQ44127 5341 13. 00000 _ 200. 40
@04 Retention pond é'acres 2t $16.70 an 1. 50 1:
acre for monbhmof Judy, ‘Avgust -&
ambear ' 5@*=p’1t

Cnlys Terms and%nnd’hnns apply to this purc ase

You may find the Terms and Canditions on www.cityolpsl.com

VENDOR:IF PRICES:WHICH APPEAR ABOVE ARE-NOT

CORRECT CALL PURCHASING AGENT'AND' DELAY STATE TAX EXEMPT NUMBER: 85:8012667200C-5

FURTHER ACTION PENDING ADVICE FEDERAL EXCISE NUMBER: 59:6141662
VENDOR'S COPY

. ERBOD Z206. A0

W
G



$#55.  CITY:OF-PORT.ST.:LUCIE

| |
e , % 121 SW..PORT-ST. LUCIE,BLVD.
AN PORT ST. LUCIE, FL 34984-5099
ph:7772-871-5223 2012%176-02 FY 2017
o Page Number: 2
AQUATIC VEGETATION 'CONTROL Eng/Pw .
1868 W. 1OTH ST (772) B7.1-6£161
121 SW Port St. Lucie Blvd.., B
RIVIERA BEACH, FL 33404 PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL
a . 34984-4370
T Tel (8B@) 327-8745 Requisition
..Fax (5619 .B45-5374 . D0OBB20S
w2 rR/ QQ7590  B9/38/172 QFFICE ‘OF WANAGEMENT & :BUDG ~
" 4p14127.534113, 00000 200, 46

PD Total 4,021, 80

Cheryl Shanaberger

v
City's Terms and Condilions apply @ lhis purchase. ’dﬂ//( W

You may fing the Terms and Condilions on www.cilyolpst.com

VENDOR:IF'PRICES-WHICHAPPEAR ABOVE ARE:NOT

CQRR?CT"CA_l‘i‘L;lF'URCHASING‘AGENT:AND'DEL’AY ) . "STATE TAX EXEMPT NUMBER: ‘85-8012667200C-5
FURTHER'ACTION PENDING'ADVICE T FEDERAL EXCISE NUMBER: 59-6141662

VENDOR'S COPRPY



~t

CONTRACT SIGN-OFF SHEET

‘Contract #20040116-Amendment #7 June1,.2012 A551gned L. Lawrence
1 hfﬁfﬂhh o
F e V okl B l} L,
Title: Aquatic Vegetation Control - ““]
_ ———
_ _ _ JUN 12 017 DE@EQWE
Contractor: Aquatic Vegetation Control, Inc. l ‘ . I}
- _ Offics o! S JUN Q1 2012 ",
Contract Annual Increase Amount: $1,603.20 ! ‘0s ot Momt. & Budyer \,‘&L/

Sp——"

CITY ATTCR!L {5 FFICE

Term of Contract: Start: 11/1/2010 End: 10/31/2013
Encumbrance Required: Yes () No (X) Item Was Budgeted: Yes () No ( )-Not Applicable
Expenditure From: 104/401 4127 534104 00000
Fund Cost Center Object Code Project #

****************sg***gk***************************************************************

lo sl (1

Date

dGitysAttoTicy®

Signature

Comments: Maﬁ Wl [}(ijdm,vﬂ’f j 76{ M

Kk Kk R ok ok ok ko sk ok ok k ok ok ok ok A Kk ok kK ko kR ok ok ok sk ko k ok ok ok ok R ok ok ok sk ok ok ok k ok ok k K F R &

Risk.Management. A
Signature Date

Comments;

F ok ok ok ok sk ok % o sk ok ok sk ok %k k%R sk kR ok ok ok ok ok ok ok sk ok ok sk ok %k ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok dk ok R sk ko ok ok ko ok ok ok

Department Head Approval: A
Signature Date

Comments:

ok ok ok %k otk osk ok Sk ok ok skodk ok d ok B ko k ok ok Kok k ok %k k ok k ok ok ok ko k kb Ak ok ok ok ok ok k ok ok Kk ok ok ok R K ok ok ok k%

Finance Approval: _ A
Signature Date

Comments:

Wodk ok ok ok % ok % %k ok Sk ok 3 ok ok ok sk ko sk ok ok ook Kook K ok ok ok skosk ke ok ok kb ok ok ok ok %k ok ok ko sk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ko ok ok ok

Office of Management & Budget has received and conipleted all requested chﬁnges and attached are the Final
Contract Documents.

OMB Confirmation: &&\\‘QQ { AS\Q,(\C,L, A
Si g‘rﬁtured Date




CONTRACT SIGN-OFF SHEET

‘Contract #20040116 Amendment #7 June 1, 2012 Assigned: L. Lawrence
Title: Aquatié Vegetation Control
Contractor: Aquatic Vegetation Control, Inc.

Contract Annual Increase Amount: $1,603.20

Term of Contract: Start: 11/1/2010 End: 10/31/2013
Encumbrance Required: Yes () No (X) Item Was Budgeted: Yes () No ( )-Not Applicable
_ . 5394113
Expenditure From: 1047401 4127 53O 00000
Fund Cost Center | Object Code Project #

ko ok oK ok ok ok ok ok ok o ok o ot ok ook ok ok ok ok ok o e o 3R ok sk ok ok ke s 3k ok ke ok ok sk ok ok ok ok s ke 3k ook sk ok ok oK ok ok ok ok sk o ok ok ok ok sk ook o ook ok Sk ok ok sk kok sk R kR oF

City Attorney: ' /[
Signature Date

Comments:

S ok R kR ok ok F ck k ok ok ok ok ok Rk ok W sk Rk ok ok E k F F k kR ¥ % k ok k ok k Kok ok Kk k ok Kk & ok ¥ Kk ok ok k ok *

Risk Management A
Signature- Date

Comments:

N
TARE
Fo?

. T —
% % ok kK ok ok % *4g**-*\lvjé§£§;%2??wf' % ok k k %ok sk ok sk ok % %k ok sk ok ok % ok ok sk ok ok sk ok ok ok ok % k% ok
uSP;éifr;trﬁé'ﬁféHé’éid%’ﬁEﬁ’ﬁ?é‘l: i /A\ é / \3///_&1
Signature L_//)v Date

Comments;

dod oGk Sk ok %k sk sk sk sk sk ok %k ok ok ok ok sk ok ok %k sk ok ok k kK k% ok k 3k ok ok koA ok ok k ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok %k ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok

Finance Approval: S
Signature Date

Comments:

H ok E ko ok F H ok ok kK ok ok ok d ok ok kb ok ko ok ok ok ok dkook ok ok bk ok Rk ok ok ok Rk Rk ok R R B K KR K ok Rk ok K K

Office of Mandgement & Budget has received and completed all requested changes and attached are the Final
Contract Documents.

OMB Confirmation: AQ‘(\{\Q AN A

Sighdrure Date




%

CONTRACT SIGN-OFF SHEET

Contract #20040116 Amendment #7 June 1, 2012 Assigned: L. Lawrence
Title: Aquatic Vegetation Control
Contractor: Aquatic Vegetation Control, Inc.

Contract Ahnual Increase Amount: $1,603.20

Term of Contract: Start: 11/1/2010 End: 10/31/2013
Encumbrance Required: Yes() No (X) Item Was Budgeted: Yes () No ( )-Not Applicable
Expenditure From: 104/401 4127 534104 00000
Fund Cost.Center Object Code Project #

s e s o ok ok ok o ko ok o O o o ok ko ook o o ok s S R R R R ok s ok ok sk o R K ok Rk R R K o o S ok sk ok s ok sk o ks ok o ok o ok

City Attorney: _ A
Signature Date

Comments:

e, Y
. [ )
***********M********** r-\ k ok ok &k ok ok & ok ok ok oAk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok Fk ***7***
oRFeNENEgETE < TN N\ 0 ¢ kﬂ T Y= WEMT{ {2
X E:

§i§g_ﬁamre‘ ME.W

JUN 04 2012
I

. 1
******************************************lU'fl* f“*[*gﬁ**ﬁ*(jﬂgﬂ****

Department Head Approval: A A
Signature Date

Comments:

Comments:

d sk sk Gk ook ok ko %k ook ok sk sk sk sk ok sk sk sk sk sk ok R ok %k %k sk ok %k ok sk sk ok o3k ok ok ok sk ook ok %k %k ok sk sk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok K %k ok %k ok ok kX

Finance Approval: i
Signature Date

Comments:

H ok k% ok ok %ok ok K ok sk ok ok % ok sk ok ok of sk A ok kR ok ok ok ok ok ok & oF sk k %k ok kb %k F & % k ok K ok ok ok ok ok kok ok ok o *

Office of Management & Budget has received and completed all requested changes and attached are the Final
Contract Documents.

OMB Confirmation: }cQ(\f\\QMU\QA[\CL /o
Slgna Date




-l

CONTRACT SIGN-OFF SHEET

Contract #20040116 Amendment #7 June 1, 2012 Assigned: L. Lawrence
Title: Agquatic Vegetation Control
Contractor; Aquatic Vegetation Control, Inc.

Contract Annual Increase Amount: $1,603.20

Term of Contract: Start: 11/1/2010 End: 10/31/2013
Encumbranice Required: Yes() No(X) Item Was Budgeted: Yes () No ( }-Not Applicable
Expenditure From: | 104/401 4127 534104 00000
Fund Cost Center Object Code Project #

e e s ok e s ok o o oK o ook ok o o o o o s ok ke s ok o o of e e o o o o e o o ke e ok o ok ok o sk ok ko ok sk ok ok o ok o ok ok o ok sk ok o sk stk sk ok ok o sk sk ok ek o sk R sk ok o

City Attorney: I

Signature Date

Comments:

% ok B ok o ok ok ok ok ok ok % ok ok Aok sk ok sk %k ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok R K sk ok ok R sk Rk R kR ok K R E R % k ok ok R R ok K ok k K ok

Risk Management A
' Signature Date

Comments:

H ok ko ok kK ok K ok ko ok ok ok o ko ok ok ook ok sk koA sk Sk ok sk S ok sk sk sk sk ok sk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok R ok % %k koK sk kR ok ok ok

Department Head Approval: A
Signature Date

Comments:

| REMERSIT |

ok ok Ok ok ok kK kK Rk ok Rk kK % *******=|=**a:**-*—*-*“-*~*~*-*-*-*~*-******** * ok k &
1 /
seEinancefApprovali ‘ % l l UM 85 onio | é Z/ /2
(%]

Date

Slgna@r_e/ /

' v LS YATS

CommeﬁtS' | Ofifce of Mgimt. & Budget

Bk % ok ok ok ok ok ok oA b ook ok ko ko S ok ok ok k ok ok k ok Kk kR ok k o o k k kR R ok ok ko Kok R ok ¥ ko %k ok ok K k¥ F

Office of Management & Budget has received and completed all requested changes and attached are the Final
Contract Documents.

OMB Confirmation: M\QM AN S A

Signathre Date




B -1

mTYOFPORTSTLUCE
124 SIW..PORT’ ST LUCIE BLVD.-
PORT ST. LUCIE; FL. 34984 5099

b

-AQUATIC VEGETATIDN CUNTRDL
1860 W.

RIVIERA BEACH, FL 33404

' (1800),
(561

327-8745
845-5374

Tel
Flax:

Requleltlon
Q0000205

14718711 607596 ©5/30/12

[

‘City Contract #20040116 FY 11-12 work:

ph:i 7:72-871+ 5223

1QTH ‘ST : et

20122176-02 FY 2012
Page Number: 1

[} -

L

L3

Eng/Pw _
€772y B71-6161 - x
121 SW Port 'St. Lucie Bivd:.. B
"PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL
34984~4370

W

 OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT & BUDG

N *****i************************************

Awendment # 7 approvedzby couneil "7/9/12
,addlng Becker Road Phasé 3 pdnd’'s
b Locaﬁed;fnrtnact'nc"wunit”ls
A2 months»malntenance of 2 lakes 2 5
acre, lake: connér of SE Vlllage Green
Dr: &, SE Walton Rd.., b8hind Givic
geénter dnd 5 acre Lake oh ‘South end
of property. Herbicide aquatlc weed
control services

('8 acres

6..00

12 months malntenance of 2 lakes 2. 5 acre

'corner of SW 'llgge Green Dr
Rd behlnd ClVlC Center’ and 5 acre lake
. on south end of property 5@/5@ Spllt

The Abowe Line. Itéem I&y For Départment:

'}4@14T271584Lf3;00@®® 1,810 5@
@2 Same -as above:S@/S@ splrt v
1044127 534113 oo 1, 810, 50

QGB.Retenflon pond 8 ‘acres .at $16. 7®ran

aére for .month of July, Auggst &
‘September 50/50 split - .

b@44127 534113{®®®®®

004 Retentlon pond ‘8. acres at $16. 7. an ’
- ad¢ie for month of’July, August &

JC\ty ] Terms andet‘\gnons apprtn 1?5 purc?g Sp l lt ’ “
Yﬂu may find, the Terms and Condlllons on wwwt:llyofpsl com

VENDOR:E PRICES WHICHAPPEAR ABOVEAREINOT
‘CORRECT CALL PURCHASING AGENT AND,DELAY’
'EURTHER ACTION PEND!NG’ADVICE'E

rSTATE TAX! EXEMPT NUMBER:
‘FEDERALEXCISE, NUMBER:

& SE Waltqn

200, 40

( 301. 75000. 1,810.50
Edch '
DOWNTOWN .
6.00 - 301.7500@ 1, 810.50
1.50 133. 60000 200. 40
1.50 . - 200. 40

133. 60000

85-8012667200C-5
50:6141662

'VENDQR'S.COPY



CITY-OF-PORT. ST:.LUCIE:
121 SIW; PORT'ST. LUCIEIBLVD.
PORT.ST.LUCIE, FL'34984-5099

pH:772-871-6223 _ 20122{76-02 FY 2012
' ' Page’ Numbet:: 2.
r L T
ABUATIC VEBETATION. CHNTROL Eng/Pw © .
1860 W. 1QTH ‘ST S (772) 871-6161 .
S e . 121 SW. Port St. Licie Blvd.:. B
RIVIERA BEAGH, FL 33404 : PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL -
LT T S , .. 34984-4370
Tel (80@) 327-8745 Requisition ° )
Fax; (*'_56-'1;) . 845-53742 . DORYR2035:
1718711 Q07590 @9/30/i2 0000 . . OFFIGE OF MANAGEMENT ‘& ‘BUDG" .~
| 4014127.534113: 00000 . 200. 40
- LT o B ' : PO Total . 4, 021.80
éheryl Shanhaberger
4 !
..'Cﬂys Terms and Canditions applyto this’ purcha&e . . 4 V N b 4 2t _'i K ﬂ 7 "‘a'
Yau,| may,find the Terms ‘and Ccndmons Of www, cnynfpsl com ' ’ : i ’
-VENDOR ’IF PRICES TWHICH. APPEAR ABOVE ARENOT * .
CORRECT CA‘,LL PURCHASWG ‘AGENT-AND DELAY : STATEL‘TAX EXEMPT, NUMBER 85- 801 26672000 5
FURTHER ACTION PENDlNG‘ADVlCE ) FEDERAL EXClSE NUMBER® 59-61 41 e62’

‘VENDOR!SCOPY



